
Old Waverly Bulldog Invitational 
Dates: Oct 20-22, 2014

Round: 3
RESULTS

Par: 72  Yardage: 6229

1

Pos. School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par

1 Mississippi State 285 277 296 858 -6
2 Cincinnati 318 302 242 862 +63
3 South Florida 290 296 296 882 +18
4 Houston 296 291 298 885 +21
5 Memphis 296 288 304 888 +24
6 Troy 302 294 295 891 +27

FIU 294 292 305 891 +27
8 Iowa 298 304 301 903 +39
9 Samford 291 298 316 905 +41
10 Murray State 309 301 306 916 +52
11 South Alabama 303 301 318 922 +58
12 Mercer 311 300 313 924 +60
13 Southern Miss 304 303 319 926 +62
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2

Pos. School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par

1 Mississippi State 285 277 296 858 -6
2 Ally McDonald 69 67 71 207 -9
T 5 Chieh Jessica Peng 68 71 78 217 +1
T 12 Ji Eun Baik 77 69 74 220 +4
T 12 Logan Chaney 77 70 73 220 +4
T 17 Rica Tse 71 73 79 223 +7

2 Cincinnati 318 302 242 862 +63
1 Tara Liebert 73 81 10 164 +13
T 40 Ashley Cassidy 80 73 76 229 +13
T 49 Christina Gloor 83 73 77 233 +17
T 58 Stefanie Mitchell 85 75 79 239 +23
73 Mackenzie Moir 82 85 83 250 +34

3 South Florida 290 296 296 882 +18
3 Ashley Burke 72 66 75 213 -3
T 15 Erin Selfridge 77 75 69 221 +5
T 21 Nicole Autrique 69 79 76 224 +8
T 40 Michelle Reyes 72 81 76 229 +13
T 51 Maria Rodriguez 81 76 77 234 +18

4 Houston 296 291 298 885 +21
T 7 Raegan Bremer 73 72 73 218 +2
T 17 Courtney Ferguson 77 69 77 223 +7
T 26 Emily Gilbreth 74 73 78 225 +9
T 26 Megan Thothong 73 77 75 225 +9
T 40 Yuka Kajiki 76 80 73 229 +13

5 Memphis 296 288 304 888 +24
T 7 Leighann Cabush 72 72 74 218 +2
T 15 Michaela Fletcher 72 71 78 221 +5
T 21 Ashley Kees 77 70 77 224 +8
T 35 Emily Goldenstein 77 76 75 228 +12
48 Julia Gerlach 75 75 82 232 +16

6 Troy 302 294 295 891 +27
T 10 Becca Horner 73 72 74 219 +3
T 17 Fatima Fern Cano 77 73 73 223 +7
T 17 Langley Vannoy 73 74 76 223 +7
T 29 Taylor McGraw 79 75 72 226 +10
T 58 Sydney Conrad 81 77 81 239 +23

T 6 FIU 294 292 305 891 +27
T 10 Meghan MacLaren 73 74 72 219 +3
T 21 Katerina Krasova 72 74 78 224 +8
T 29 Coralia Arias 79 71 76 226 +10
T 29 Carla Jane 74 73 79 226 +10
T 35 Camila Serrano 75 74 79 228 +12

8 Iowa 298 304 301 903 +39
T 5 Elisa Suarez 72 71 74 217 +1
T 35 Jessie Sindlinger 75 73 80 228 +12
T 35 Jessica Ip 76 80 72 228 +12
T 45 Shelby Phillips 75 80 75 230 +14
72 Amy Ihm 80 85 83 248 +32
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9 Samford 291 298 316 905 +41
T 7 Sydney Needham 72 71 75 218 +2
T 21 Bailey Gray 69 72 83 224 +8
T 45 Haley Harrington 73 76 81 230 +14
T 49 Emily Stallings 77 79 77 233 +17
T 66 Arin Eddy 83 79 83 245 +29

10 Murray State 309 301 306 916 +52
T 21 Abbi Stamper 76 73 75 224 +8
T 35 Sydney Trimble 77 78 73 228 +12
T 40 Jacklyn VanMeter 76 74 79 229 +13
T 58 Moa Folke 81 76 82 239 +23
64 Sophie Hillier 80 83 79 242 +26

11 South Alabama 303 301 318 922 +58
T 29 Carianne Wright 71 73 82 226 +10
T 29 Jordan Knight 77 72 77 226 +10
T 51 Elisa Axelsen 77 78 79 234 +18
55 Madison Connell 78 78 80 236 +20
T 66 Caroline Beebe 79 79 87 245 +29

12 Mercer 311 300 313 924 +60
T 12 Katy Harris 74 72 74 220 +4
T 40 Marin Hanna 75 77 77 229 +13
T 61 Sarah Brown 82 77 82 241 +25
T 61 Hannah Mae Deems 80 81 80 241 +25
T 70 Meredith Owen 83 74 90 247 +31

13 Southern Miss 304 303 319 926 +62
4 Devon Spriddle 70 70 76 216 E
T 45 Jennifer Nguyen 73 79 78 230 +14
T 61 Belen Abrile 80 76 85 241 +25
T 68 Mackenzie Kelly 81 78 87 246 +30
T 70 Emily Ross 84 83 80 247 +31



Old Waverly Bulldog Invitational 
Dates: Oct 20-22, 2014

Round: 3
RESULTS

Par: 72  Yardage: 6229

4

Pos. Name School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par

T 26 Blaise Carabello MississippiState 78 71 76 225 +9

34 Izel Pieters MississippiState 74 78 75 227 +11

T 53 Haley Austin MississippiState 78 74 83 235 +19
T 53 Diana Gonzalez South Florida 79 81 75 235 +19
T 56 Kelli Rollo Houston 80 79 79 238 +22
T 56 Valentina Herrera Cincinnati 83 75 80 238 +22
65 Jasmine Wade FIU 81 76 87 244 +28
T 68 Brooke Spinks Troy 79 83 84 246 +30
74 Nicola Callander Southern Miss 89 88 89 266 +50
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5

Pos. Top 20 Teams Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par

1 Mississippi State 285 277 296 858 -6
2 Cincinnati 318 302 242 862 +63
3 South Florida 290 296 296 882 +18
4 Houston 296 291 298 885 +21
5 Memphis 296 288 304 888 +24
6 Troy 302 294 295 891 +27

FIU 294 292 305 891 +27
8 Iowa 298 304 301 903 +39
9 Samford 291 298 316 905 +41
10 Murray State 309 301 306 916 +52
11 South Alabama 303 301 318 922 +58
12 Mercer 311 300 313 924 +60
13 Southern Miss 304 303 319 926 +62

Pos. Top 20 Players School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par

1 Tara Liebert Cincinnati 73 81 10 164 +13
2 Ally McDonald Mississippi State 69 67 71 207 -9
3 Ashley Burke South Florida 72 66 75 213 -3
4 Devon Spriddle Southern Miss 70 70 76 216 E
5 Chieh Jessica Peng Mississippi State 68 71 78 217 +1

Elisa Suarez Iowa 72 71 74 217 +1
7 Sydney Needham Samford 72 71 75 218 +2

Raegan Bremer Houston 73 72 73 218 +2
Leighann Cabush Memphis 72 72 74 218 +2

10 Meghan MacLaren FIU 73 74 72 219 +3
Becca Horner Troy 73 72 74 219 +3

12 Ji Eun Baik Mississippi State 77 69 74 220 +4
Logan Chaney Mississippi State 77 70 73 220 +4
Katy Harris Mercer 74 72 74 220 +4

15 Michaela Fletcher Memphis 72 71 78 221 +5
Erin Selfridge South Florida 77 75 69 221 +5

17 Courtney Ferguson Houston 77 69 77 223 +7
Langley Vannoy Troy 73 74 76 223 +7
Fatima Fern Cano Troy 77 73 73 223 +7
Rica Tse Mississippi State 71 73 79 223 +7



Old Waverly Bulldog Invitational 
Dates: Oct 20-22, 2014

Team Statistics
Round: 3

1

PAR 3 SCORING

South Florida 2.95 -1
FIU 3.15 +3
Murray State 3.20 +4
Troy 3.28 +5
Mississippi State 3.30 +6
Cincinnati 3.40 +8
Southern Miss 3.40 +8
Samford 3.42 +8
South Alabama 3.44 +8
Mercer 3.45 +9
Houston 3.45 +9
Iowa 3.50 +9
Memphis 3.60 +12
PAR 4 SCORING

Mississippi State 4.20 +10
Houston 4.20 +10
Troy 4.23 +11
Memphis 4.28 +14
Iowa 4.33 +16
South Florida 4.36 +17
Murray State 4.37 +17
FIU 4.42 +21
Samford 4.47 +22
Cincinnati 4.50 +25
South Alabama 4.52 +25
Southern Miss 4.65 +30
Mercer 4.70 +32
PAR 5 SCORING

South Florida 4.85 -3
Houston 4.85 -3
Mississippi State 4.95 -1
Memphis 5.00 E
FIU 5.00 E
Iowa 5.00 E
Troy 5.05 +1
Mercer 5.06 +1
Murray State 5.22 +4
Cincinnati 5.30 +6
Samford 5.40 +8
Southern Miss 5.44 +8
South Alabama 5.63 +12

EAGLES

Murray State 1
South Florida 1
BIRDIES

Mississippi State 12
Houston 12
South Florida 11
FIU 8
Iowa 8
Murray State 7
Samford 7
Memphis 6
Mercer 6
Troy 5
Cincinnati 4
South Alabama 3
Southern Miss 3
PARS

Troy 60
Memphis 55
South Florida 55
Mississippi State 54
FIU 53
Houston 53
Cincinnati 51
Iowa 51
South Alabama 47
Southern Miss 47
Murray State 46
Samford 44
Mercer 43



Old Waverly Bulldog Invitational 
Dates: Oct 20-22, 2014

Round: 3
RESULTS       *Individual
Par: 72  Yardage: 6229

1

Pos. Name School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par

1 Tara Liebert Cincinnati 73 81 10 164 +13
2 Ally McDonald Miss State 69 67 71 207 -9
3 Ashley Burke USF-Bulls 72 66 75 213 -3
4 Devon Spriddle Southern Miss 70 70 76 216 E
5 Chieh Jessica Peng Miss State 68 71 78 217 +1

Elisa Suarez Iowa 72 71 74 217 +1
7 Sydney Needham Samford 72 71 75 218 +2

Raegan Bremer Houston 73 72 73 218 +2
Leighann Cabush Univ. of Memphis 72 72 74 218 +2

10 Meghan MacLaren FIU 73 74 72 219 +3
Becca Horner Troy 73 72 74 219 +3

12 Ji Eun Baik Miss State 77 69 74 220 +4
Logan Chaney Miss State 77 70 73 220 +4
Katy Harris Mercer Bears 74 72 74 220 +4

15 Michaela Fletcher Univ. of Memphis 72 71 78 221 +5
Erin Selfridge USF-Bulls 77 75 69 221 +5

17 Courtney Ferguson Houston 77 69 77 223 +7
Langley Vannoy Troy 73 74 76 223 +7
Fatima Fern Cano Troy 77 73 73 223 +7
Rica Tse Miss State 71 73 79 223 +7

21 Ashley Kees Univ. of Memphis 77 70 77 224 +8
Nicole Autrique USF-Bulls 69 79 76 224 +8
Abbi Stamper Murray State Racers 76 73 75 224 +8
Bailey Gray Samford 69 72 83 224 +8
Katerina Krasova FIU 72 74 78 224 +8

26 *Blaise Carabello Miss State 78 71 76 225 +9
Megan Thothong Houston 73 77 75 225 +9
Emily Gilbreth Houston 74 73 78 225 +9

29 Coralia Arias FIU 79 71 76 226 +10
Jordan Knight So Alabama 77 72 77 226 +10
Carla Jane FIU 74 73 79 226 +10
Carianne Wright So Alabama 71 73 82 226 +10
Taylor McGraw Troy 79 75 72 226 +10

34 *Izel Pieters Miss State 74 78 75 227 +11
35 Sydney Trimble Murray State Racers 77 78 73 228 +12

Emily Goldenstein Univ. of Memphis 77 76 75 228 +12
Jessica Ip Iowa 76 80 72 228 +12
Jessie Sindlinger Iowa 75 73 80 228 +12
Camila Serrano FIU 75 74 79 228 +12

40 Michelle Reyes USF-Bulls 72 81 76 229 +13
Marin Hanna Mercer Bears 75 77 77 229 +13
Jacklyn VanMeter Murray State Racers 76 74 79 229 +13
Ashley Cassidy Cincinnati 80 73 76 229 +13
Yuka Kajiki Houston 76 80 73 229 +13

45 Shelby Phillips Iowa 75 80 75 230 +14
Jennifer Nguyen Southern Miss 73 79 78 230 +14
Haley Harrington Samford 73 76 81 230 +14

48 Julia Gerlach Univ. of Memphis 75 75 82 232 +16
49 Emily Stallings Samford 77 79 77 233 +17

Christina Gloor Cincinnati 83 73 77 233 +17
51 Elisa Axelsen So Alabama 77 78 79 234 +18

Maria Rodriguez USF-Bulls 81 76 77 234 +18
53 *Haley Austin Miss State 78 74 83 235 +19

*Diana Gonzalez USF-Bulls 79 81 75 235 +19
55 Madison Connell So Alabama 78 78 80 236 +20
56 *Kelli Rollo Houston 80 79 79 238 +22

*Valentina Herrera Cincinnati 83 75 80 238 +22
58 Moa Folke Murray State Racers 81 76 82 239 +23

Sydney Conrad Troy 81 77 81 239 +23
Stefanie Mitchell Cincinnati 85 75 79 239 +23

61 Sarah Brown Mercer Bears 82 77 82 241 +25
Belen Abrile Southern Miss 80 76 85 241 +25
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Hannah Mae Deems Mercer Bears 80 81 80 241 +25
64 Sophie Hillier Murray State Racers 80 83 79 242 +26
65 *Jasmine Wade FIU 81 76 87 244 +28
66 Arin Eddy Samford 83 79 83 245 +29

Caroline Beebe So Alabama 79 79 87 245 +29
68 Mackenzie Kelly Southern Miss 81 78 87 246 +30

*Brooke Spinks Troy 79 83 84 246 +30
70 Meredith Owen Mercer Bears 83 74 90 247 +31

Emily Ross Southern Miss 84 83 80 247 +31
72 Amy Ihm Iowa 80 85 83 248 +32
73 Mackenzie Moir Cincinnati 82 85 83 250 +34
74 *Nicola Callander Southern Miss 89 88 89 266 +50



Old Waverly Bulldog Invitational 
Dates: Oct 20-22, 2014
Player Statistics for Round 3

1

PAR 3 SCORING

Raegan Bremer Houston 2.50 -2
Ashley Burke South Florida 2.50 -2
Nicole Autrique South Florida 2.75 -1
Diana Gonzalez South Florida 2.75 -1
Taylor McGraw Troy 2.75 -1
Meghan MacLaren FIU 2.75 -1
Ashley Cassidy Cincinnati 3.00 E
Coralia Arias FIU 3.00 E
Sydney Trimble Murray State 3.00 E
Elisa Axelsen South Alabama 3.00 E
Becca Horner Troy 3.00 E
Ji Eun Baik Mississippi State 3.00 E
Marin Hanna Mercer 3.00 E
Abbi Stamper Murray State 3.00 E
Sydney Needham Samford 3.00 E

PAR 4 SCORING

Yuka Kajiki Houston 3.80 -2
Erin Selfridge South Florida 3.88 -1
Jordan Knight South Alabama 3.89 -1
Jessica Ip Iowa 3.90 -1
Katy Harris Mercer 4.00 E
Ally McDonald Mississippi State 4.00 E
Emily Goldenstein Memphis 4.00 E
Fatima Fern Cano Troy 4.10 +1
Shelby Phillips Iowa 4.10 +1
Leighann Cabush Memphis 4.10 +1
Taylor McGraw Troy 4.10 +1
Meghan MacLaren FIU 4.10 +1
Logan Chaney Mississippi State 4.10 +1
Becca Horner Troy 4.11 +1
Sydney Trimble Murray State 4.20 +2

PAR 5 SCORING

Sydney Needham Samford 4.25 -3
Erin Selfridge South Florida 4.50 -2
Katerina Krasova FIU 4.50 -2
Marin Hanna Mercer 4.67 -1
Abbi Stamper Murray State 4.67 -1
Coralia Arias FIU 4.75 -1
Raegan Bremer Houston 4.75 -1
Jessica Ip Iowa 4.75 -1
Sarah Brown Mercer 4.75 -1
Nicole Autrique South Florida 4.75 -1
Fatima Fern Cano Troy 4.75 -1
Ji Eun Baik Mississippi State 4.75 -1
Diana Gonzalez South Florida 4.75 -1
Yuka Kajiki Houston 4.75 -1
Elisa Suarez Iowa 4.75 -1

EAGLES

Sydney Trimble Murray State 1
Erin Selfridge South Florida 1

BIRDIES

Yuka Kajiki Houston 5
Sydney Needham Samford 4
Raegan Bremer Houston 4
Nicole Autrique South Florida 4
Ji Eun Baik Mississippi State 4
Ashley Burke South Florida 3
Meghan MacLaren FIU 3
Jessica Ip Iowa 3
Ally McDonald Mississippi State 3
Logan Chaney Mississippi State 3
Erin Selfridge South Florida 3
Elisa Suarez Iowa 3
Fatima Fern Cano Troy 3
Izel Pieters Mississippi State 3
Katy Harris Mercer 2

PARS

Michelle Reyes South Florida 15
Leighann Cabush Memphis 14
Taylor McGraw Troy 14
Becca Horner Troy 13
Shelby Phillips Iowa 13
Langley Vannoy Troy 13
Ally McDonald Mississippi State 13
Madison Connell South Alabama 13
Ashley Cassidy Cincinnati 12
Coralia Arias FIU 12
Jessica Ip Iowa 12
Meghan MacLaren FIU 12
Blaise Carabello Mississippi State 12
Sydney Trimble Murray State 11
Elisa Axelsen South Alabama 11



Old Waverly Bulldog Invitational 
Dates: Oct 20-22, 2014

Course Statistics
Post Round 3

1

Round 3 - Old Waverly- Long

Hol
e Par

Yard
s

Doubl
e Eag
les

Eagle
s

Birdie
s Pars

Boge
ys

Doubl
es Other

Rnd
Avg Par Yards Hole

1 4 339 1 4 51 13 4 1 4.24 4 339 1
2 5 474 18 47 7 2 4.91 5 474 2
3 3 150 6 39 23 4 2 3.42 3 150 3
4 4 386 1 51 14 4 1 4.35 4 386 4
5 4 366 5 36 24 6 2 4.51 4 366 5
6 4 331 7 47 17 2 1 4.23 4 331 6
7 3 170 4 42 20 1 3.27 3 170 7
8 4 372 2 38 26 2 4.41 4 372 8
9 5 485 13 48 12 1 5.01 5 485 9
10 5 517 1 5 39 15 3 2 5.32 5 517 10
11 4 385 7 34 21 6 4.38 4 385 11
12 3 130 6 47 20 1 3.22 3 130 12
13 4 380 5 23 35 5 4.59 4 380 13
14 4 354 5 42 19 7 1 4.42 4 354 14
15 5 447 4 45 16 9 5.41 5 447 15
16 4 388 6 41 21 3 4.30 4 388 16
17 3 170 4 39 23 4 3 3.49 3 170 17
18 4 385 3 29 30 7 5 4.82 4 385 18

Round 2 - Old Waverly- Long

Hol
e Par

Yard
s

Doubl
e Eag
les

Eagle
s

Birdie
s Pars

Boge
ys

Doubl
es Other

Rnd
Avg Par Yards Hole

1 4 339 5 43 23 2 1 4.34 4 339 1
2 5 474 6 58 8 2 5.08 5 474 2
3 3 150 15 48 8 2 1 3.00 3 150 3
4 4 386 11 53 8 2 4.01 4 386 4
5 4 366 3 47 21 2 1 4.34 4 366 5
6 4 331 15 37 11 9 2 4.30 4 331 6
7 3 170 1 8 42 18 4 1 3.26 3 170 7
8 4 372 10 42 17 4 1 4.24 4 372 8
9 5 485 1 23 39 10 1 4.82 5 485 9
10 5 517 10 40 19 5 5.26 5 517 10
11 4 385 7 43 23 1 4.24 4 385 11
12 3 130 8 53 11 2 3.09 3 130 12
13 4 380 13 39 18 3 1 4.19 4 380 13
14 4 354 1 4 47 16 6 4.30 4 354 14
15 5 447 19 39 12 3 1 5.03 5 447 15
16 4 388 9 38 26 1 4.26 4 388 16
17 3 170 4 57 12 1 3.14 3 170 17
18 4 385 5 38 20 5 6 4.59 4 385 18

Round 1 - Old Waverly- Long

Hol
e Par

Yard
s

Doubl
e Eag
les

Eagle
s

Birdie
s Pars

Boge
ys

Doubl
es Other

Rnd
Avg Par Yards Hole

1 4 339 13 49 11 1 4.00 4 339 1
2 5 474 11 52 11 5.00 5 474 2
3 3 150 5 41 26 2 3.34 3 150 3
4 4 386 3 43 23 3 2 4.43 4 386 4
5 4 366 12 36 23 1 2 4.26 4 366 5
6 4 331 8 45 17 3 1 4.24 4 331 6
7 3 170 40 30 3 1 3.53 3 170 7
8 4 372 3 42 23 6 4.43 4 372 8
9 5 485 26 41 7 4.74 5 485 9
10 5 517 14 35 12 9 4 5.38 5 517 10
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11 4 385 5 36 25 6 2 4.51 4 385 11
12 3 130 9 50 14 1 3.09 3 130 12
13 4 380 1 41 27 5 4.49 4 380 13
14 4 354 5 48 16 5 4.28 4 354 14
15 5 447 31 33 9 1 4.73 5 447 15
16 4 388 13 40 19 2 4.14 4 388 16
17 3 170 8 50 15 1 3.12 3 170 17
18 4 385 2 32 23 10 7 4.86 4 385 18
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